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Section A 

What we need you to do: 

 

 
 

 

Introduction 
 

 The London Safeguarding Adult 

Board (LSAB) want to make sure 

people who have experience of 

safeguarding are included in 

putting safeguarding services 

together. 

 

  



London Safeguarding Voices Group Member Role Description 

 

2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

So, we asked Healthwatch 

Kingston to help us make this 

happen. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

What are we doing?  

 

 

 

 

 

We are bringing together three 

people from each London 

borough to join our new London 

Safeguarding Voices Group 

(LSVG) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

This will mean that the London 

Safeguarding Adults Board is more 

person-centred. 
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Who are we looking for?  
 

 

 

 

We are looking for all 

different types of people, 

with different types of 

safeguarding experience.  
 

  

Do you live or work in 

London? 

 

 

 

 

Do you have an adult 

relative being cared for in 

London?  
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Have you had safeguarding 

yourself? 
 

  

Are you a family member or 

a carer for someone who 

has had safeguarding?   

 

 

 

 

 

 

You are committed to 

helping to make sure adults 

are treated well and not 

abused.  
 

 

 

 

 

You want to commit to and 

fully agree, with the work of 

the LSAB.  
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You want to commit to 

everything being equal, 

diverse and including 

everyone.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

You might know how to use 

IT such as Microsoft Word, 

Excel, etc.  
 

  

However, we can help you 

to learn if you need help. 

 

 

 

 

Section B: What your duties 

will be: 
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What is involved in doing 

this?  
 

 

 

 

 

 

We expect you to attend 

monthly LSVG meetings. 

They will last for 90 minutes 

and take place on Zoom.  
 

 

 
 

These meetings will help you 

take part in the LSVG 

programme.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

What will the LSVG do? 
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The LSVG will meet every 

month on Zoom with the 

three people selected from 

each London borough.  
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Here is our ideal schedule:  
 

 

 

 

Meeting 1:  

 

 
 

 

 

Introductions 
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Decide what we want to 

achieve. 
 

 

 

 

 

Decide what we want to 

include. 

 

 
 

 

Meeting 2: 

 

 

 

 

Agree the LSVG work 

programme. 
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And to take part in the LSAB 

yearly conference. 
 

 

 
 

How much time do I have to 

commit?  
 

 

 
 

We expect you to attend 

one meeting each month 

over Zoom for 90 minutes at 

a time.  
 

 

 
 

This is to help LondonADASS 

and Healthwatch (Kingston 

and England) deliver a 

programme of work.  
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Will I be supported? 

 

 

 

 

 

You will be supported to 

take part, as well as to enjoy 

doing so.  
 

 

 

 

 

What will I get from taking 

part?  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A chance to take part in:  
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Having a say in the Making 

Safeguarding Personal 

Regional Agenda. 

  

Having a say in 

safeguarding practices 

across London. 
 

  

Developing safeguarding 

services for the future. 

  

Making people’s 

safeguarding experience 

better. 
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Training and Supervision: 

  

Training  
 

 

 

 

 

We will give you basic 

awareness of adult 

safeguarding training.  
 

 

 

 

 

You will need to finish this 

training within your first three 

months.  
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We will give you a certificate 

when you finish. 
 

  

Expenses 
 

  

Because this is volunteering, 

you will not be paid, but we 

will pay back the cost of 

your food and any travel 

costs.  
 

 

 
 

Appointment and notice 

period: 
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We want you to join us for 

two years.  
 

 

 

 

 

We will check how well you 

are doing after 3 months, 

and again after 6 months.  
 

  

We will give you 1 months’ 

notice if we want you to 

leave us.  
 

 

 

 

 

We also want you to give us 

1 months’ notice if you want 

to leave us.  
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Values and Behaviours of 

the Group: 
 

  

Respect: To listen to 

everyone and value their 

experiences.  
 

  

Communication: To speak 

in a way that gets 

everyone to join in and 

take part.  
 

 

 

 

 

Working Together: To 

understand and work with 

each other so that 

everyone has a good 

experience.  
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Who do I contact if I want 

more information? 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Please contact Stephen Bitti, 

Chief Executive Officer, 

Healthwatch Kingston Upon 

Thames and lead for the 

LSVG project: 
stephen@healthwatchkingston.org.uk 
 

  

About the London 

Safeguarding Adults Board:  
 

  

The London Safeguarding 

Adults Board are a 

partnership group. 

 

mailto:stephen@healthwatchkingston.org.uk
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They address issues and look 

for good practice.  
 

 

 
 

The job of the London 

Safeguarding Adults Board is 

to ensure the safety and 

well-being of adults across 

London.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

They do this by:  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Not letting where someone 

lives affect the safeguarding 

they get. 
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Speaking to national work 

programmes related to 

safeguarding areas. 
 

 

 

 

 

Checking over any changes 

to the London Multi-Agency 

Adult Safeguarding Policy 

and Procedures. 
 

 

 

 

Promising that the London 

Multi-Agency Adult 

Safeguarding Policies and 

Procedures go ahead. 
 

  

Making sure a lot of people 

in London know about 

safeguarding.  
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Helping organisations who 

work with adults in London 

to meet their basic 

responsibilities. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Making sure that local 

Safeguarding Adults Boards 

ensure that local 

safeguarding arrangements 

are in place according to 

the Care Act of 2014 and 

guidance. 
 

 

 

 

 

Making sure safeguarding is 

focused on an outcome 

and is person-centred. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Working together to stop 

neglect and abuse where 

possible.  
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Making sure that people 

and agencies give quick 

and proper responses when 

abuse and neglect have 

happened.  
 

  

Making sure that 

safeguarding makes 

people’s lives better.  
 

 

 

 


